       ERL-EC DoC-18-007EE Single-capped fluorescent SPG Lamp 9 – 13W CN
E C    D E C L A R A T I O N    O F    C O N F O R M I T Y
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
The designated product(s) is (are) in conformity with the provisions of the following European Directives:
2014/35/EC  Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the
and amendments harmonisation of the laws of Member States relating to the making available on the market of
electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits
2009/125/EC   Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council of 21 October 2009 on the
and amendments  establishing a framework for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products
2011/65/EU  Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction
   of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment
1.  Product(s): Single-capped compact fluorescent lamps (Special Product Category)
   Made in China
Type Designation:
 see enclosed list
2.  Applicable Standards
The conformity of the designated product(s) with the provisions of the European Directives is given by the compliance
with the following European Standard(s) (the latest amendment applies in any case):
E N  6 1 1 9 9 : 2011 + A1:2013 + A2:2015 Single-capped fluorescent lamps – Safety specifications
245/2009 and amending 347/2010
Commission Regulation (EC) implementing Directive 2005/32/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to
ecodesign requirements for fluorescent lamps without integrated ballast, for high intensity discharge lamps, and for ballasts and
luminaires able to operate such lamps
 E N  5 0 5 8 1 : 2012
Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous
substances
The CE mark was affixed in: 18
Erlangen, June 15
th
, 2020
Feilo Sylvania Germany GmbH     Achim Tonat
Graf-Zeppelin-Strasse 9      Quality Manager
91056 Erlangen
Germany
       ERL-EC DoC-18-007EE Single-capped fluorescent SPG Lamp 9 – 13W CN
Product Code
0025708  LYNX-DE 13W BL368
7000240  PT QUANTUM CFDE 13W G24Q-1 SLV
0025411  SA CFS 9W BL368 G23 SLV
0025412  SA LYNX-S 11W/BL368 G23 SLV
0025710  LYNX-L 36W BL368
Reference number ERL-EC DoC-18-007EE Single-capped fluorescent SPG Lamp 9-13W CN
Test Report  TDF-AEC-17-091-VB-Single-capped fluorescent lamp 9-13W